Metro Report:

MYMETRO.NET

Something news every day!

m Metro

Metro.net (web)
Resources

+ Safety

+ Pressroom (web)
r Ask the CEO

+ CEO Forum

+ Employee
Recognition

+ Employee Activities

+ Metro Projects

+ Facts at a Glance
(web)

» Archives
+ Events Calendar

+ Research Center/
Library

+ Metro Classifieds
+ Bazaar

Metro Info

+» 30/10 Initiative
+ Policies

+ Training

+ Help Desk

+ Intranet Policy
Need e-Help?

Call the Help Desk
at 2-4357

Contact myMetro.net

http://intranetl/news/report/fareFAQsArticle.ntm[9/22/2015 11:51:54 AM]

Home

Board Schedules Public Hearing on Fare Change Proposals

CEOQO Hotline

Viewpoint

® Click here to see FAQs about the proposed fare changes.

® Click here to see the proposed schedule of fare changes.

Classified Ads

Archives

(May 16, 2007) The Board of Directors has scheduled a hearing at 9
a.m., Thursday, May 24, to take public comment on the first major
restructuring of Metro fares in 12 years.

If adopted, the new fares will be phased in July 1, 2007 with a possible
second adjustment on January 1, 2009.

The fare restructuring proposal includes retaining a cash fare of $1.25
until 2009 — the lowest fare of any major metropolitan area in the
nation. However, substantial changes are proposed this summer and in
2009 for the cash fare and for Metro passes, tokens and discount fares.

Discount fares for seniors, students and the disabled have not been
changed since 1995. In 2004, Metro cut the regular cash fare a dime to
$1.25, eliminated transfers, instituted the popular $3 Day Pass and
changed the monthly pass by $10 to $52, among other adjustments.

“Metro is struggling to overcome an operating deficit projected at $1.8

billion over 10 years,”

says CEO Roger Snoble. “Our costs for new buses,

fuel, labor and other expenses have gone up exponentially over the years
while fees to our customers have not changed.”

Regular
Cash
Token
Day Pass
Weekly
Semi-monthly
Monthly
EZ transit pass
Regular — Other
Cash Zone 1
Cash Zone 2
Monthly premium
each zone
Owl/Late-Night/Off-Peak

Metro to Muni Transfer

Proposed Proposed
Last Change Current 7/1/07 1/1/09
2004 $1.25 $1.25 $2.00
2004 $1.10 $1.25 $2.00
2004 $3.00 $5.00 $8.00
2004 $14.00 $20.00 $32.00
2004 $27.00 Eliminate Eliminate
2004 $52.00 $75.00 $120.00
2002 $58.00 $95.00 $140.00
1995 $0.50 $0.80 $1.30
1995 $1.00 $1.60 $2.60
1995 $15.00 $24.00 $39.00
2004 $0.75 $1.25 $2.00
1995 $0.25 $0.50 $1.00



Metro Report:

Senior/Disabled/Medicare
Cash
Zone 1
Zone 2
Day Pass
Monthly
EZ transit pass
Monthly premium
each zone
Metro to Muni Transfer
Students
K-12
College
Senior Eligibility
63
64

65

1995
2004
2004
2004
1995

2002

1988
1988

1995

1995

as of:

July 1, 2007
July 1, 2008

July 1, 2009

$0.45
$0.25
$0.50
$1.50
$12.00

$29.00

$7.50
$0.10

$20.00

$30.00

$0.60
$0.40
$0.80
$2.50
$37.50

$47.50

$12.00

$0.25

$45.00

$52.50

$1.00
$0.65
$1.30
$4.00
$60.00

$70.00

$19.50
$0.50

$72.00

$84.00

| Home | Phone Directory | Eorms Online | EIS Online

http://intranetl/news/report/fareFAQsArticle.ntm[9/22/2015 11:51:54 AM]



	intranet1
	Metro Report:


