N	NYMETR	O.NE	ws every d	avl						
M		CEO Hotline	Viewpoir		Classified	<u>d Ads</u>	Archi			
Metro										
Metro.net_(web)	Board Schedules	Public Hearin	g on Fare Cł	nange Pi	roposals					
Resources	Click here to co	- FAOs about the p	anacad fora ahay	2000						
▶ <u>Safety</u>	<u>Click here</u> to see FAQs about the proposed fare changes.									
Pressroom (web)	<u>Click here</u> to see the proposed schedule of fare changes.									
<u>Ask the CEO</u> CEO Forum	(May 16, 2007) The Board of Directors has scheduled a hearing at 9 a.m., Thursday, May 24, to take public comment on the first major									
	restructuring of Me	etro fares in 12	years.							
<ul> <li><u>Employee</u></li> <li><u>Recognition</u></li> </ul>	If adopted, the ne	w fares will be	phased in Jul	y 1, 200	7 with a	possible				
Employee Activities	If adopted, the new fares will be phased in July 1, 2007 with a possible second adjustment on January 1, 2009.									
Metro Projects	The fare restructur	ing proposal in	cludes retaini	ng a cas	h fare of	\$1.25				
<ul> <li>Facts at a Glance (web)</li> </ul>	The fare restructuring proposal includes retaining a cash fare of \$1.25 until 2009 – the lowest fare of any major metropolitan area in the nation. However, substantial changes are proposed this summer and in									
Archives	2009 for the cash	fare and for Me	etro passes, t	tokens ar	nd discou	nt fares.				
Events Calendar	Discount fares for	seniors, studen	ts and the di	isabled h	ave not k	been				
<ul> <li><u>Research Center/</u> <u>Library</u></li> </ul>	changed since 1995. In 2004, Metro cut the regular cash fare a dime to \$1.25, eliminated transfers, instituted the popular \$3 Day Pass and									
	changed the month	hly pass by \$10	) to \$52, amo	ong other	r adjustm	ients.				
<u>Metro Classifieds</u>	"Metro is strugglin	g to overcome	an operating	deficit p	rojected	at \$1.8				
▶ <u>Bazaar</u>	billion over 10 yea									
Metro Info	fuel, labor and oth while fees to our c				ally over	the years				
▶ <u>30/10 Initiative</u>			Jer Jer							
Policies					Proposed	Proposed				
▶ <u>Training</u>	Regular	Las	t Change C		7/1/07	1/1/09				
▶ <u>Help_Desk</u>	Cash	200	4 \$	51.25 \$	\$1.25	\$2.00				
Intranet Policy	Token	200	4 \$	51.10 \$	\$1.25	\$2.00				
Need e-Help?	Day Pass	200	4 \$	53.00 5	\$5.00	\$8.00				
Call the Help Desk	Weekly	200	4 \$	514.00 \$	\$20.00	\$32.00				
at 2-4357	Semi-monthly	200	4 \$	527.00 E	Eliminate	Eliminate				
Contact myMetro.net	Monthly	200	4 \$	52.00 \$	\$75.00	\$120.00				
	EZ transit pass	200	2 \$	58.00 \$	\$95.00	\$140.00				
	Regular – Other									
	Cash Zone 1	199	5 \$	\$0.50 S	\$0.80	\$1.30				
	Cash Zone 2	199	5 \$	51.00 \$	\$1.60	\$2.60				
	Monthly premiu each zone		5 \$	\$15.00 S	\$24.00	\$39.00				
	each zone	199			\$24.00 \$1.25	\$39.00 \$2.00				
		199 Off-Peak 200	4 \$	60.75	\$24.00 \$1.25 \$0.50	\$39.00 \$2.00 \$1.00				

Metro Report:

Senior/Disabled/Medicare				
Cash	1995	\$0.45	\$0.60	\$1.00
Zone 1	2004	\$0.25	\$0.40	\$0.65
Zone 2	2004	\$0.50	\$0.80	\$1.30
Day Pass	2004	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$4.00
Monthly	1995	\$12.00	\$37.50	\$60.00
EZ transit pass	2002	\$29.00	\$47.50	\$70.00
Monthly premium each zone	1988	\$7.50	\$12.00	\$19.50
Metro to Muni Transfer	1988	\$0.10	\$0.25	\$0.50
tudents				
K-12	1995	\$20.00	\$45.00	\$72.00
College	1995	\$30.00	\$52.50	\$84.00
enior Eligibility	as of:			
63	July 1, 2007			
64	July 1, 2008			
65	July 1, 2009			

Home Phone Directory Forms Online FIS Online